

Monday, December 3, 2018 HAPPY HOUR with Pamela Tatge, Director of Jacob's Pillow

Company: Gallim Location: Brooklyn, NY Share Print Download



Photo by Hayim Heron

Gallim HAPPY HOUR with Pamela Tatge, Director of Jacob's Pillow

Tuesday, December 11th | 6-7PM

Join Gallim for Happy Hour as we get the inside scoop from Pamela Tatge, Director of Jacob's Pillow, who will take a seat with Andrea Miller and share her vision for the future of dance as well as juicy life stories (fingers crossed). Come with questions and stay for wine!

FREE with RSVP!

About Pamela Tatge Director of Jacob's Pillow

Pamela Tatge is the Director of Jacob's Pillow, an international dance festival, professional School, and Archives located in the Berkshires in Western Massachusetts. Tatge is responsible for setting the artistic vision and strategic goals for all aspects of the organization.

In June 2017, Tatge spearheaded the creation of Vision '22, a strategic approach to the Pillow's development through 2022 that acts as the blueprint for enabling Jacob's Pillow to become a year-round center for dance research and development.

For nearly 17 years, Tatge served as the Director of the Center for the Arts at Wesleyan University in Middletown, CT, overseeing robust programming for dance, music, theatre, and the visual arts. Initiatives that were launched and developed during her tenure include the Creative Campus Initiative, integrating arts into non-arts areas of the curriculum; and the Institute for Curatorial Practice in Performance, the first-ever Masters degree in Performance Curation.

Tatge was named one of "The Most Influential People in Dance Today" by Dance Magazine in 2017 and is the recipient of the Association of Performing Arts Presenters' 2010 William Dawson Award for Programmatic Excellence and Sustained Achievement in Programming. Tatge holds a B.A. in History and an M.A.L.S. from Wesleyan University.

HAPPY HOUR (New Program):

Toast the end of the work day at Gallim! Catch up on the latest in the dance world with a glass of wine and your hosts, Artistic Director Andrea Miller and the Gallim dancers. This series of interviews will delve into the field, life as an artist, and the perspectives of today's top influencers.

Stay tuned for more Happy Hour with Dance Theatre of Harlem's Virginia Johnson on Tuesday, January 15th!

A special thank you to Olivino Wines for their generous support of this program.

Gallim	For more information:
520 Clinton Ave.	Leisa DeCarlo, Programming & Marketing Manager
Brooklyn, NY, 11238	Leisa@gallimdance.com
http://bit.ly/GallimHappyHourwithPamTatge	